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Dates for spring term 2022-23 

Monday 2nd January 2023 – school closed – Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 – spring 1 begins; NO Reading Together sessions 

WB Tuesday 3rd January 2023 – Mindfulness Week through school 

Wednesday 4th January 2023 – Young Voices – School Choir performs at Sheffield Arena as 

part of Young Voices (Good luck boys and girls!) 

Friday 6th January 2023 – Eco-Reps visit nature area for the RSPB’s Big School’s Birdwatch 

with Miss Clementson 

Tuesday 10th January 2023 – Webster Stratton positive parenting group begins at WPSPS – 

session 1, 9-11am, with Mrs Hitchens (please see Mrs Hitchens if you are interested in this); 

Team LL Creative Writing workshop for parents, 9-11am; Reading Together begins again for 

parents of children in Nursery (AM – 10.45-11.15am); Nursery PM, Reception and Year 1 

2.45-3.15pm in the Hall; KS2 Reading Workshop for parents with Miss Baxter (3.30-4.30pm 

and 5-6pm in the Hall) 

Wednesday 11th January 2023 - Assembly with Reverend John Armstrong from St Mary’s 

Church in Wombwell for all Reception children in Team CW and EO 

Friday 13th January 2023 – Feel Good Friday 

WB 16th January 2023 – Chines New Year celebrations in school 

Tuesday 17th January 2023 - Webster Stratton positive parenting group begins at WPSPS – 

session 2, 9-11am, with Mrs Hitchens; Team AF Creative Writing workshop for parents, 9-

11am; Reading Together for parents of children in Nursery (AM – 10.45-11.15am); Nursery 

PM, Reception and Year 1 2.45-3.15pm in the Hall 

Wednesday 18th January 2023 – ISS food tasting assembly for the full school, 2.30pm 

Thursday 19th January 2023 – Eco-Reps making bird feeders for school grounds; Spring 

census day 

 

 

 



  

Tuesday 24th January 2022 - Webster Stratton positive parenting group begins at WPSPS – 

session 3, 9-11am, with Mrs Hitchens; Team HG Creative Writing workshop for parents, 9-

11am; Reading Together for parents of children in Nursery (AM – 10.45-11.15am); Nursery 

PM, Reception and Year 1 2.45-3.15pm in the Hall 

Friday 27th January 2023 – Feel Good Friday 

Tuesday 31st January 2023 - Webster Stratton positive parenting group begins at WPSPS – 

session 4, 9-11am, with Mrs Hitchens; Team DB Creative Writing workshop for parents, 9-

11am; Reading Together for parents of children in Nursery (AM – 10.45-11.15am); Nursery 

PM, Reception and Year 1 2.45-3.15pm in the Hall 

Friday 3rd February 2023 – NSPCC Number’s Day (more information to follow closer to the 

time) 

WB 6th February 2023 – Children’s Mental Health Week (more information to follow closer 

to the time) 

Tuesday 7th February 2023 – Safer Internet Day; Webster Stratton positive parenting group 

begins at WPSPS – session 5, 9-11am, with Mrs Hitchens; Team JD Creative Writing 

workshop for parents, 9-11am; Reading Together for parents of children in Nursery (AM – 

10.45-11.15am); Nursery PM, Reception and Year 1 2.45-3.15pm in the Hall 

Wednesday 8th February 2023 - Assembly with Reverend John Armstrong from St Mary’s 

Church in Wombwell for all Reception children in Team CW and EO 

Wednesday 8th – Friday 10th February 2023 – Y6 Residential trip away to Robinwood 

Friday 10th February 2023 – Silly Science workshops for children in Years 4 and 5 (more 

information to follow closer to the time); break up for February half term; Feel Good 

Friday; EYFS bedtime story day 

☺☺☺ 

Monday 20th February 2023 – INSET Day 4 – no children in school 

Tuesday 21st February 2023 – children return to school for spring 2; Webster Stratton 

positive parenting group begins at WPSPS – session 6, 9-11am, with Mrs Hitchens; Team CB 

Creative Writing workshop for parents, 9-11am; Reading Together for parents of children in 

Nursery (AM – 10.45-11.15am); Nursery PM, Reception and Year 1 2.45-3.15pm in the Hall 

Thursday 23rd February 2023 – Parental Meetings for spring term, 3.30-6pm (Nursery from 

4pm) (more information to follow); Nursery ‘Stay and Play’ for parents 

Friday 24th February 2023 – whole school History Dress-up Day (more information to 

follow) 

Monday 27th February 2023 - Parental Meetings for spring term, 3.30-6pm (more 

information to follow) 

 

 



  

Tuesday 28th February 2023 - Team AC Creative Writing workshop for parents, 9-11am; 

Reading Together for parents of children in Nursery (AM – 10.45-11.15am); Nursery PM, 

Reception and Year 1 2.45-3.15pm in the Hall 

Thursday 2nd March 2023 – World Book Day (more information to follow) 

Friday 3rd March 2023 – Feel Good Friday; Scholastic Book Fair delivered to school 

WB Monday 6th March 2023 - Scholastic Book Fair in school Monday – Thursday after 

school for children and parents to visit from 3.25pm 

Tuesday 7th March 2023 - Team JF Creative Writing workshop for parents, 9-11am; Reading 

Together for parents of children in Nursery (AM – 10.45-11.15am); Nursery PM, Reception 

and Year 1 2.45-3.15pm in the Hall 

Wednesday 7th March 2023 – International Women’s Day to be celebrated in school 

WB Monday 13th March 2023 – National Science week to be celebrated in school; KS1 

Animal Encounters workshop for children (more information to follow) 

Tuesday 14th March 2023 - Reading Together for parents of children in Nursery (AM – 

10.45-11.15am); Nursery PM, Reception and Year 1 2.45-3.15pm in the Hall 

Friday 17th March 2023 – Red Nose Day (more information to follow from our School 

Councillors); Feel Good Friday 

Monday 20th March 2023 – Ramadan begins and will be celebrated in school 

Tuesday 21st March 2023 - Reading Together for parents of children in Nursery (AM – 

10.45-11.15am); Nursery PM, Reception and Year 1 2.45-3.15pm in the Hall 

WB Monday 27th March 2023 – Easter Week at Park Street; Team CH and JF visit Bolsover 

Castle (more information to follow) 

Tuesday 28th March 2023 - Reading Together for parents of children in Nursery (AM – 

10.45-11.15am); Nursery PM, Reception and Year 1 2.45-3.15pm in the Hall 

Thursday 30th March 2023 – KS2 Litter Pick on Park Street with Twiggs; Nursery Easter 

bonnet parade 

Friday 31st March 2023 – Feel Good Friday; school breaks up for Easter holidays. 

☺☺☺ 

Back to school on Monday 17th April 2023 

 

 

 

 

 


